
Appendix K           2016-2017 

 

High Needs Growth by Grade Level – ELA – Fountas and Pinnell 

 

 ELL ALL 

SPED 

Academic 

Support 

Low 

Income 

K 6/6    

100% 

5/8 

63% 

 

N/A 

27/29 

93% 

1 3/4 

75% 

5/7 

71% 

0/2 

0% 

25/36 

69% 

2 3/3 

100% 

17/20 

85% 

5/7 

71% 

17/18 

94% 

3 4/5 

80% 

9/18 

50% 

1/7 

14% 

26/34 

76% 

4 2/7 

29% 

17/25 

68% 

14/20 

70% 

27/40 

68% 

5 0/0 

0% 

9/12 

75% 

9/11 

82% 

35/37 

95% 

Total 16/25 

64% 

62/90 

69% 

29/47 

62% 

157/194 

81% 

 

High Needs Growth by grade level – Math – NWEA MAP 

 

 ELL ALL 

SPED 

Academic 

Support 

Low 

Income 

K N/A 7/8 

88% 

 

N/A 

20/29 

69% 

1 N/A 7/7 

100% 

2/2 

100% 

36/36 

100% 

2 N/A 14/20 

70% 

7/7 

100% 

12/18 

67% 

3 N/A 10/18 

56% 

3/7 

42% 

23/34 

68% 

4 N/A 16/27 

59% 

14/20 

70% 

28/40 

70% 

5 N/A 6/12 

50% 

 

4/11 

36% 

23/37 

62% 

Total N/A 60/90 

67% 

30/47 

64% 

142/194 

73% 

 


