Appendix K 2016-2017

High Needs Growth by Grade Level – ELA – Fountas and Pinnell

	ELL	ALL	Academic	Low
		SPED	Support	Income
K	6/6	5/8		27/29
	100%	63%	N/A	93%
1	3/4	5/7	0/2	25/36
	75%	71%	0%	69%
2	3/3	17/20	5/7	17/18
	100%	85%	71%	94%
3	4/5	9/18	1/7	26/34
	80%	50%	14%	76%
4	2/7	17/25	14/20	27/40
	29%	68%	70%	68%
5	0/0	9/12	9/11	35/37
	0%	75%	82%	95%
Total	16/25	62/90	29/47	157/194
	64%	69%	62%	81%

High Needs Growth by grade level – Math – NWEA MAP

	ELL	ALL	Academic	Low
		SPED	Support	Income
K	N/A	7/8		20/29
		88%	N/A	69%
1	N/A	7/7	2/2	36/36
		100%	100%	100%
2	N/A	14/20	7/7	12/18
		70%	100%	67%
3	N/A	10/18	3/7	23/34
		56%	42%	68%
4	N/A	16/27	14/20	28/40
		59%	70%	70%
5	N/A	6/12	4/11	23/37
		50%	36%	62%
Total	N/A	60/90	30/47	142/194
		67%	64%	73%